## Judgment of the Court (Second Chamber) of 12 February 2015 — European Parliament v Council of the European Union

(Case C-48/14)  $(^1)$ 

(Action for annulment — Directive 2013/51/Euratom — Choice of legal basis — EAEC Treaty — Articles 31 EA and 32 EA — FEU Treaty — Article 192(1) TFEU — Protecting human health — Radioactive substances in water intended for human consumption — Legal certainty — Sincere cooperation among the institutions)

(2015/C 118/14)

Language of the case: French

## **Parties**

Applicant: European Parliament (represented by: L. Visaggio and J. Rodrigues, acting as Agents)

Defendant: Council of the European Union (represented by: O. Segnana and R. Liudvinaviciute-Cordeiro, acting as Agents)

Interveners in support of the defendant: Czech Republic (represented by: M. Smolek and E. Ruffer, acting as Agents), French Republic (represented by: G. de Bergues and D. Colas and by N. Rouam, acting as Agents), European Commission (represented by: P. Van Nuffel and M. Patakia, acting as Agents)

## Operative part of the judgment

The Court:

- 1) Dismisses the action;
- 2) Orders the European Parliament to pay the costs;
- 3) Orders the Czech Republic, the French Republic and the Commission to bear their own costs.
- (1) OJ C 102, 7.4.2014.

Appeal brought on 29 August 2014 by Romano Pisciotti against the order of the General Court (Second Chamber) delivered on 2 July 2014 in Case T-403/14 Pisciotti v Commission

(Case C-411/14 P)

(2015/C 118/15)

Language of the case: Italian

## **Parties**

Appellant: Romano Pisciotti (represented by: M. Maresca, avvocato)

Other party to the proceedings: European Commission

By order of 28 January 2015, the Court (Second Chamber) dismissed the appeal and ordered Mr Romano Pisciotti to bear his own costs.